
Date Country Consulate General Name Surname

2020-10-29 United States of America Boston Rodger Cuzner

2020-09-24 Federative Republic of Brazil Rio de Janeiro David Verbiwski

2020-09-24 Socialist Republic of Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City Behzad Babakhani

2020-08-28 Australia Sydney André François Giroux

2020-08-28 United States of America Denver Sylvain Fabi

2019-10-21 People's Republic of China Shanghai David Murphy

2019-10-21 People's Republic of China Guangzhou Philippe Rheault

2019-10-15 United Arab Emirates Dubai Jean-Philippe Linteau

2019-08-28 United Mexican States Monterrey Sandra Shaddick

2019-08-28 Republic of Turkey Istanbul Brahim Achtoutal

2019-09-17 Federative Republic of Brazil Sao Paulo Heather Cameron

2019-08-04 United States of America Dallas Rachel McCormick

2019-08-04 United States of America Minneapolis Ariel Delouya

2018.10.11 United States of America Los Angeles Shaikh Aurangzaib

2018.10.11 United States of America Detroit Comartin Joseph John

2018.09.26 India Chandigarh Yen Mia

2018.09.26 United Arab Emirates Dubai Grossman Mary

2018.09.26 India Bangalore Girard Nicole

2018.09.26 India Mumbai Dubé Annie

2017.08.02 United States of America Atlanta Theodore Nadia

2017.08.02 United States of America Seattle Lee Brandon

2017.08.02 United States of America San Francisco Sarkar Rana

2017.03.09 United States of America Chicago Cruickshank John

2016.07.18 United States of America New York Yaffe Phyllis

2016.07.18 Republic of Turkey Istanbul Shannon Ulric

2016.07.18 People's Republic of China Hong Kong* Nankivell Jeff

2016.07.18 Republic of India Bangalore Daubeny Jennifer

2016.07.18 United Mexican States Monterrey Behzad Babakhani



2016.07.18 Federative Republic of Brazil Rio de Janeiro Coulombe Evelyn

2016.07.18 United States of America Minneapolis Nasim Khawar

2016.07.18 United States of America Denver Lessard Stéphane

2016.07.18 Australia Sydney Bogdan Angela

2016.06.01 United States of America Miami Harper Susan

2016.06.01 Republic of India Chandigarh Gibbins Christopher

2016.06.01 Republic of India Mumbai Reeves Jordan

2016.06.01 United States of America Boston Irwin Honorable Ronald A.

2016.01.15 People's Republic of China Guangzhou Bedlington Rachael

2016.01.15 United States of America San Francisco Lee Brandon

2015.09.23 Socialist Republic of Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City Bale Richard

2015.09.23 United States of America Boston Alward David

2015.08.20 People's Republic of China Shanghai Epp Weldon

2015.07.31 United Arab Emirates Dubai Kamarianakis Emmanuel

2015.07.16 United States of America Miami Dubé Roxanne

2015.06.22 United States of America Seattle Hill James

2015.04.23 Republic of Turkey Istanbul Smith Andrew

2015.03.31 Republic of India Bangalore Frank Sidney

2015.01.08 United States of America Atlanta Blais Louise

2014.11.20 United States of America Detroit George Douglas

2014.11.20 United Mexican States Monterrey Hamel Jean-Pierre

2014.11.20 United States of America Chicago Norton Roy

2014.10.10 United States of America Los Angeles Villeneuve James

2014.07.24 Republic of India Chandigarh Alexander Ranjani

2014.01.17 Socialist Republic of Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City Robson Wayne

2014.01.17 Anguilla * and British Virgin Islands * Bridgetown** Hanley Richard

2014.01.17 Republic of India Mumbai Bale Richard

2014.01.17 Federative Republic of Brazil Sao Paulo Larue Stéphane

2013.11.21 United Arab Emirates Dubai Ross Miller

2013.08.16 United States of America Minneapolis Merchant Jamshed

2013.05.17 United States of America Denver Grossman Mary

2013.02.11 People's Republic of China Shanghai Savone Riccardo

2013.02.11 People's Republic of China Hong Kong * and Macao * Burchett James Ian



2012.10.11 People's Republic of China Chongqing Rhéault L. Philippe

2012.08.15 United States of America Chicago De Sylva Gitane

2012.06.14 People's Republic of China Guangzhou Epp Weldon

2012.05.09 Federative Republic of Brazil Rio de Janeiro Chowdhury Sanjeev

2012.03.20 United States of America San Francisco Doyle Catherine (Cassie)

2012.02.01 United States of America New York Prato John

2011.12.15 Republic of India Chandigarh Slessor Scott

2011.09.21 United States of America Boston Binns Patrick

2011.08.08 United States of America Dallas Caldwell St-Onge Paula

2010.11.17 United States of America Detroit Norton Roy

2010.11.17 United States of America Seattle Stevens Denis

2010.09.09 United Arab Emirates Dubai Panday Kris

2010.08.10 United Mexican States Monterrey Lafond François

2010.08.10 Republic of India Mumbai Hildebrand Marvin

2010.08.10 Socialist Republic of Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City Mukhopadhyay Audri

2010.08.10 United States of America San Francisco/San Jose Beck Stewart

2009.08.25 United States of America Atlanta Brereton Stephen

2009.07.15 United States of America Miami Léger Louise

2009.06.06 United States of America Buffalo Moszczenska Martz

2009.05.14 People's Republic of China Shanghai Patel Nadir

2009.03.30 Federative Republic of Brazil Sao Paulo Dann Abina

2009.03.30 United States of America Minneapolis Loken Martin

2009.03.30 People's Republic of China Guangzhou Rivest François

2009.03.30 People's Republic of China Hong Kong *and Macao * Steidle Doreen

2009.03.30 United States of America Los Angeles Fransen David

2008.09.02 Federative Republic of Brazil Rio de Janeiro Larabie Charles

2008.07.22 United States of America Denver Eisler Dale

2008.07.22 Commonwealth of Australia Sidney MacDonald Thomas

2008.07.22 Principality of Monaco * Monaco Scrimshaw Sandelle

2008.07.04 United States of America Seattle Lloyd Peter

2008.07.04 United States of America New York Sullivan Daniel

2007.08.13 Republic of India Chandigarh Amundsen Helen Economo

2007.07.18 United Mexican States Monterrey Desjardins Bertrand



2006.11.29 United States of America Boston LeBlanc Neil

2006.11.09 People's Republic of China Shanghai Gregson Susan

2006.10.04 Socialist Republic of Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City Johnston William

2006.09.20 Republic of India Mumbai Luton Gary

2006.07.13 United States of America Detroit Noble Robert

2006.07.13 United States of America Dallas Pettis Norris

2006.06.14 United States of America Chicago Rioux Georges

2006.06.14 United States of America Atlanta Oak Brian

2006.06.14 United States of America Boston Keyes Honorable Stan

2006.06.14 People's Republic of China Guangzhou Coughlin Timothy

2006.06.14 United States of America Boston Keyes Stan

2006.06.14 United States of America Buffalo Brereton Stephen

2005.10.05 Republic of South Africa Cape Town Brown Christopher

2005.08.22 Federative Republic of Brazil Rio de Janeiro Dionne Jean-Yves

2005.08.19 Federative Republic of Brazil Sao Paulo Duval Jean-Marc

2005.08.02 United States of America Miami Grossman Marcy

2005.06.21 Italian Republic Milan Huber Margaret

2005.06.21 United States of America San Francisco Lepage Marc

2005.06.21 South Africa Cape Town Coughlan Nicholas

2005.06.21 People's Republic of China Hong Kong Campbell Gerald K.

2005.06.21 People's Republic of China Hong Kong and Macao* Campbell Gerald K.

2005.06.21 United States of America Minneapolis Butler Kim Perry

2005.06.21 Russian Federation St. Petersburg Cowan Hector Llewellyn

2004.09.14 United States of America Los Angeles Dudoit Alain

2004.08.11 United States of America Denver Fine Michael

2004.08.09 Republic of India Mumbai Kitnikone Ping M.

2004.05.19 United Mexican States Monterrey Langlois Robert

2004.05.19 United States of America Seattle Parker Jeffrey N.

2004.05.19 Republic of India Chandigarh Liddar Bhupinder S.

2004.05.19 Socialist Republic of Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City Chowdhury Sanjeev

2004.05.19 Japan Osaka McLellan David

2004.05.19 United States of America Miami Knill Anthony

2004.05.19 People's Republic of China Shanghai Mackenzie Robert B.



2003.10.17 Principality of Monaco Monaco Glasgow Laurette

2003.09.25 Commonwealth of Australia Sidney Kohler Richard

2003.09.15 United States of America Atlanta McKechnie Malcolm

2003.07.31 United States of America Detroit Delvecchio Rocco

2003.07.31 United States of America Dallas Roy Jean-Michel

2003.07.15 Federative Republic of Brazil Sao Paulo Davidson Ronald

2003.07.15 People's Republic of China Guangzhou Feir James

2003.07.15 Federative Republic of Brazil Rio de Janeiro Hill James

2002.11.06 United States of America Chicago Charles Anne

2002.08.28 United States of America Dallas Roy Jean-Michel

2002.08.01 United States of America Minneapolis Thomson Christopher

2002.08.01 United States of America New York Wallin Pamela

2002.08.01 United States of America Boston Irwin Hon. Ron

2002.07.02 United States of America Buffalo Marsham Roger

2002.07.02 Russian Federation St. Petersburg Biolik Anna

2002.07.02 People's Republic of China Hong Kong* Burger Anthony

2002.06.25 Italian Republic Milan McGovern Peter

2001.08.20 United States of America Dallas Poole Allan S.

2001.08.20 United States of America Atlanta Pregel Astrid

2001.07.16 United States of America Los Angeles Robertson Colin

2001.07.16 Japan Osaka Clugston MacKenzie

2001.07.16 Socialist Republic of Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City St-George Judith

2000.07.26 People's Republic of China Shanghai Beck Stewart

2000.07.26 Italian Republic Milan Donolo Peter

2000.07.26 Australia Sydney Mundy John

2000.06.26 United States of America Minneapolis Thompson Susan A.

2000.06.26 Monaco Monaco McLean Ian

1999.06.10 United States of America New York Philips Michael

1999.06.10 United States of America Atlanta Brault Marc-André

1999.06.10 Russian Federation St. Petersburg McDonald Linda

1999.06.10 Brazil Sao Paulo Roy Jean-Michel

1998.09.17 United States of America Detroit Tennant John

1998.09.17 United States of America Seattle Simmons Hon. Roger



1998.08.04 People's Republic of China Guangzhou Lau Paul

1998.08.04 People's Republic of China Hong Kong Russell Colin

1998.08.04 United States of America Boston Clancy Hon. Mary

1998.08.04 Socialist Republic of Vietnam Ho Chi Minh City Hradecky Sara

1998.07.15 United States of America Chicago Poole J.C.

1997.11.24 Portugal Macao Russell Colin

1997.07.24 United States of America Seattle Boehm Thomas

1997.07.10 United States of America Los Angeles Campbell T-H. Kim

1997.07.10 Japan Osaka Campbell Peter

1997.07.10 United States of America Buffalo Romoff Mark

1997.07.10 United States of America Dallas Swanson Jon

1996.08.16 Japan Osaka Spencer Michael

1996.08.08 Australia Sydney Virtue Alan

1996.07.12 Russian Federation St. Petersburg Collins Anne

1996.07.12 United States of America New York Haynal George

1996.07.12 People's Republic of China Shanghai Lipman Edward

1995.12.19 Brazil Sao Paulo Spencer Michael

1995.08.18 Portugal Macao Lambert Garrett

1995.07.04 Monaco Monaco Noble John

1995.07.04 United States of America Los Angeles Browne Dennis

1995.07.04 United States of America Minneapolis Déry Robert

1994.12.24 Italian Republic Milan McLean Ian

1994.11.25 United States of America Atlanta Stewart Allen

1994.11.25 United States of America Detroit Wismer Donald

1994.07.12 United States of America Chicago Lever Allan

1994.07.12 United States of America Boston Cameron Hon. Donald

1994.07.12 Russian Federation St. Petersburg Thomsen Lillian

1994.07.12 Australia Sydney Dorrett Reginald

1994.07.12 United States of America Seattle Gagosz Bernard A.

1993.12.15 Germany (Federal Republic of) Berlin de Hoog Adriaan

1993.06.23 Brazil Sao Paulo Vandenhoff Mary

1993.06.23 People's Republic of China Shanghai Belliveau Richard

1993.06.03 United States of America Dallas Gibson J.E.G. (Ted)



1993.01.05 United States of America Buffalo Mackenzie Robert B.

1992.12.17 United States of America New York Sullivan Alan

1992.12.17 United States of America Los Angeles Dorrett Reginald

1992.08.28 Germany (Federal Republic of) Munich Hladik Maurice

1992.07.30 Japan Osaka Huber Margaret

1992.07.30 Germany (Federal Republic of) Düsseldorf Poole Allan

1991.11.20 Ukraine Kiev Gayowsky Nestor

1991.09.19 Monaco Monaco Malone J. Anthony

1991.08.13 Germany (Federal Republic of) Berlin Pillarella Franco

1991.08.13 United States of America Detroit Charles Anne

1991.08.13 Portugal Macao Higginbotham John

1991.01.17 United States of America Minneapolis Buckley Brian

1991.01.17 United States of America Seattle Bull Roger

1990.10.01 United States of America Atlanta Elliott James

1990.09.12 United States of America Boston McMillan Hon. Thomas

1990.01.25 Brazil Sao Paulo Ross Charles William

1990.01.10 United States of America Chicago Valentine Douglas

1990.01.10 Monaco Monaco Wright David

1990.01.10 United States of America San Francisco Eastham Percy

1989.08.24 United States of America New York Eyton Anthony

1989.08.24 Italy Milan Beauchemin Marie-Andrée

1989.08.24 Australia Sidney Blake Roger

1989.03.16 People's Republic of China Shanghai Mailhot Normand

1989.03.09 United States of America Dallas Rufelds Carl

1988.12.15 United States of America Seattle Wood F. Ian

1988.08.11 United States of America Buffalo Musgrove G.H.

1988.08.11 Germany (Federal Republic of) Düsseldorf Baker Dennis

1988.08.11 United States of America Cleveland Lederman Lawrence

1988.08.11 United States of America Boston Lucas Pierrette A.

1988.05.12 United States of America Detroit Lemieux Marc

1988.00.00 United States of America Minneapolis Blackwood John D.

1987.09.25 Australia Melbourne Dawson Robert M.

1987.00.00 People's Republic of China Shanghai Sarrazin Christian R.



1987.00.00 Brazil Sao Paulo Villeneuve N.J.L.

1986.09.08 Germany (Federal Republic of) Munich Blackstock George

1986.00.00 United States of America Los Angeles Winser Joan P.

1986.00.00 United States of America Atlanta Elliot Geoffrey

1986.00.00 United States of America Philadelphia Lucas Pierrette A.

1986.00.00 United States of America San Francisco Reid Patrick

1985.12.19 Australia Perth Ross Charles William

1985.03.29 Germany (Federal Republic of) Hamburg Baker Dennis

1985.00.00 United States of America Dallas Branion Douglas

1985.00.00 Australia Sidney Burchill Robert W.

1985.00.00 United States of America Chicago Halliday Anthony

1985.00.00 France Marseilles Lapointe Paul A.

1984.08.02 Monaco Monaco Lapointe Paul A.

1984.08.02 Italy Milan Rufelds Carl

1984.08.02 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Birmingham MacLachlan John R.

1984.00.00 Germany (Federal Republic of) Düsseldorf Elliot James A.

1984.00.00 United States of America Cleveland Harris Sydney G.

1984.00.00 United States of America Buffalo Rogers Charles F.

1984.00.00 United States of America Seattle Asselin Jacques

1983.10.07 United States of America Boston Danson Hon. Barnett J.

1983.09.23 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Glasgow Durocher Gilles

1983.09.09 United States of America Minneapolis Gagosz Bernard A.

1983.09.09 United States of America Philadelphia Johnson Irene E.

1983.00.00 United States of America New York Johnstone Robert

1983.00.00 Australia Melbourne Lavoie Wilfrid

1983.00.00 United States of America Detroit Blackwood Milton B.

1983.00.00 Australia Perth Blake Roger B.

1983.00.00 Brazil Sao Paulo Clarke William L.

1983.00.00 France Strasbourg Grenon Jean-Yves

1983.00.00 France Marseilles McKinnon Richard

1982.00.00 Monaco Monaco McKinnon Richard

1982.00.00 Australia Sydney Petrie Franklyn R.

1982.00.00 Italy Milan Amadio Elsa M.



1982.00.00 United States of America Boston Déry Jean-Marie

1982.00.00 France Bordeaux Dumas Pierre

1982.00.00 United States of America San Francisco McCardle James J.

1982.00.00 United States of America Atlanta Sirrs R. Douglas

1981.00.00 Germany (Federal Republic of) Hamburg Berlet Ronald

1981.00.00 Germany (Federal Republic of) Munich Collett Wilmer

1981.00.00 United States of America Boston Déry Jean-Marie Gaétan

1981.00.00 United States of America Chicago Gayner Robert H.

1981.00.00 United States of America Dallas Jackman Frank T.

1980.00.00 Brazil Sao Paulo Lotto Victor G.

1980.00.00 United States of America Los Angeles Nutt Jim S.

1980.00.00 Brazil Rio de Janeiro Schumacher W. Brian

1980.00.00 United States of America New York Taylor Kenneth

1980.00.00 Germany (Federal Republic of) Düsseldorf Thomas J.M.T.

1980.00.00 United States of America Atlanta Stewart Ralph W.

1980.00.00 Australia Melbourne Gagosz Bernard A.

1980.00.00 United States of America New York Nutt Jim S.

1980.00.00 United States of America Chicago Stone James H.

1980.00.00 United States of America New Orleans Béchard Albert

1979.09.06 Monaco Monaco Potvin André

1979.07.12 United States of America Minneapolis Blackstock George E.B.

1979.04.04 United States of America Cleveland Boyd Normand

1979.04.04 United States of America Buffalo Van William R.

1979.03.26 France Marseilles Potvin André

1979.02.08 United States of America Los Angeles Anderson Raymond C.

1979.00.00 France Strasbourg Loranger Julie

1979.00.00 United States of America Seattle Sharpe John Rankin

1979.00.00 Germany (Federal Republic of) Hamburg Maddick Harold Morton

1978.12.07 United States of America Boston Williams Timothy A.

1978.07.20 Australia Sidney Blackwood Milton B.

1978.07.20 United States of America Philadelphia Pybus Willard G.

1978.07.20 France Bordeaux Bédard Charles Michel

1978.03.28 Germany (Federal Republic of) Düsseldorf Jackman Frank Thomas



1978.01.19 United States of America San Francisco Horne Harry J.

1978.00.00 United States of America Atlanta Ross Andrew D.

1978.00.00 United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland Birmingham Danby Brian C.

1977.11.24 United States of America Boston Macpherson Marion A.

1977.06.30 United States of America Seattle Brown John C.G.

1977.06.16 United States of America New York Steers Barry C.

1977.06.16 United States of America New York Blackwood John D.

1977.00.00 France Strasbourg Gauvin Michel

1976.09.21 Italy Milan Van Tighem Clarence J.

1976.09.08 Australia Sydney Pybus Willard G.

1976.05.18 South Africa Johannesburg Blackwood Milton Blair

1976.01.30 South Africa Johannesburg Parlour Roger R.

1975.09.19 Germany (Federal Republic of) Hamburg Woolam Thomas Glyn Eric

1975.08.17 Iceland Reykjavik Bergs Jon H.

1975.07.17 Australia Sydney MacDougall Ronald G.

1975.04.29 United States of America Chicago Collett Wilmer J.

1975.04.24 United States of America Los Angeles Gilchrist Donald H.

1975.04.08 France Bordeaux Lawless Henry Alan

1975.02.20 Australia Melbourne Armstrong Donaldson Scott

1975.01.22 Monaco Monaco Houde Joseph François-Xavier

1974.05.08 Australia Sidney Browne George Alleyne

1974.05.08 Germany (Federal Republic of) Düsseldorf Forsyth-Smith Charles Maxwell

1974.05.08 United States of America San Francisco Adams Robert M.

1974.03.12 United States of America Atlanta Horne Harry J.

1973.10.04 France Marseilles Houde Joseph François-Xavier

1973.09.27 United States of America New Orleans Cantin Jean-Charles

1973.08.21 United States of America Seattle Anderson Raymond C.

1973.07.19 United States of America Chicago Timmerman John

1973.07.19 France Bordeaux Dumas Pierre

1973.07.17 United States of America Boston Houde Joseph François-Xavier

1972.10.05 United States of America New York Rankin Bruce Irving

1972.06.29 Italy Milan Thomson Robert K.

1971.08.25 Philippines Manilla Clark Frank B.



1970.07.16 United States of America Seattle Laughton David B.

1970.06.04 United States of America Chicago Sirrs Robert D.

1970.06.04 Australia Melbourne Osmond Kevin Frederick

1970.05.26 United States of America New Orleans Asselin Pierre Léon

1970.04.07 United States of America Chicago Ausman Leland H.

1970.04.07 Germany (Federal Republic of) Hamburg Maguire Edward Henry

1970.04.01 United States of America San Francisco Nutt Jim S.

1970.00.00 France Bordeaux Garneau René

1969.09.24 Italy Milan Blake Roy William

1969.06.17 Italy Milan Britton James Clelland

1969.06.17 Germany (Federal Republic of) Düsseldorf Browne George A.

1969.06.17 Germany (Federal Republic of) Hamburg Driedger Elmer Abram

1968.02.29 United States of America Los Angeles McEntyre John Gear

1967.07.18 United States of America San Francisco Asselin Pierre Léon

1967.03.10 United States of America Los Angeles Bisson Joseph G.

1967.02.03 United States of America New Orleans MacNeill Robertson

1967.01.17 United States of America New York Smith Robert Guy

1966.09.09 United States of America Chicago Allen Stanley V.

1965.08.11 France Bordeaux Choquette Robert

1965.08.11 United States of America Seattle Moodie Campbell

1965.08.11 Germany (Federal Republic of) Hamburg Blake Roy William

1965.08.11 France Marseilles Bussière Eugène

1965.01.29 Italy Milan Brodie Alexander Bertram

1964.11.05 United States of America Los Angeles Britton James C.

1964.06.18 United States of America Seattle Whiteley Albert S.

1964.05.22 Philippines Manilla Mutter James L.

1964.01.24 United States of America San Francisco Ault Orville E.

1963.08.28 Zaire Leopoldville Gauvin Michel

1963.07.18 United States of America Los Angeles Paterson George R.

1962.11.15 Germany (Federal Republic of) Hamburg Gravel Raineau Émile

1962.09.12 Zaire Leopoldville Wood William M.

1961.02.10 United States of America San Francisco Hicks Douglas B.

1961.01.19 United States of America New Orleans Bisson Joseph G.



1960.09.29 United States of America Chicago Wilson Charles F.

1960.08.31 Philippines Manilla Major Thomas G.

1960.08.26 United States of America Boston Helmsley Stuart D.

1960.06.16 Iceland Reykjavik Hallgrimson Hallgrimur

1960.04.20 United States of America Chicago Newman Gerald A.

1960.04.17 United States of America Boston Boudreau Alexandre

1960.02.28 United States of America Seattle Burbridge Kenneth J.

1958.09.25 United States of America Los Angeles Dolan Daniel Leo

1957.04.24 United States of America New York Scott Henry Albert

1957.04.15 United States of America New York Norman Henry G.

1957.03.14 Philippines Manilla Priestman Henry L.E.

1957.01.17 United States of America New Orleans Stark William G.

1957.01.13 United States of America Chicago Palmer Frederick H.

1956.09.20 United States of America New Orleans Newman Gerald A.

1955.09.16 United States of America Boston Fournier Jean-Louis

1955.06.23 United States of America Boston Délisle Jean-Louis

1955.06.23 United States of America Los Angeles Chance Leslie G.

1955.02.01 United States of America Seattle Senior Charles N.

1955.01.20 United States of America San Francisco Eberts Christopher

1954.09.22 United States of America New York Lawson Hon. Ray

1953.11.00 United States of America Boston Patterson George S.

1953.06.09 United States of America Boston Strong James A.

1953.06.09 United States of America San Francisco Senior Charles N.

1953.02.05 Venezuela Caracas Turcotte Edmond

1952.11.19 United States of America Chicago Cole Douglas S.

1951.07.31 United States of America New York Greene Kenneth A.

1951.02.01 Philippines Manilla Palmer Frederick H.

1951.00.00 People's Republic of China Shanghai Patterson George Sutton

1950.08.02 United States of America San Francisco Scott Henry Albert

1950.08.01 United States of America Chicago Turcotte Edmond

1949.12.08 Venezuela Caracas Bissett Clifford S.

1949.09.20 Portugal Lisbon Glass Leslie Smith

1949.04.21 United States of America New York Scully Hugh Day



1948.01.30

1947.10.24 * Non resident ** Residence in

1946.04.06 * Special Administrative Region

1945.02.07 * With residence in Paris as Minister

1943.02.20


